

Exhibit 'A'

Zim Industries, Inc
4532 E Jefferson Ave
Fresno, CA 93725

To: City of Kerman

850 S Madera

Kerman, CA 93630

Attn: Doug Harrell

Ph: (559) 846-9388

Job Description: Pull 150 HP Pump & Motor

Total Billing

5/1/2025

JOB # 24039

PO # None

Invoice # 5181

Time and Materials INVOICE

Item #	Item Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Qty This Period	Period Total	Qty to Date	Total to Date
MATERIALS								
1	1" Lan 10" Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,704.50	1	\$ 3,704.50	1	\$ 3,704.50
2	Flange Bolt Kit	2	EA	\$ 35.73	2	\$ 71.46	2	\$ 71.46
3	Flange Gaskets	2	EA	\$ 12.31	2	\$ 24.62	2	\$ 24.62
4	10" Dresser Coupling	1	EA	\$ 700.56	1	\$ 700.56	1	\$ 700.56
5	Tie Back Rod	20	LF	\$ 7.00	20	\$ 140.00	20	\$ 140.00
6	Tie Back Rod Nuts and Washers	8	EA	\$ 1.05	8	\$ 8.40	8	\$ 8.40
7	Zim Built Tie Back Lugs	1	LS	\$ 400.00	1	\$ 400.00	1	\$ 400.00
8	8" VFD Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,303.61	1	\$ 3,303.61	1	\$ 3,303.61
9	8"x10" Flange Adapter	1	EA	\$ 683.07	1	\$ 683.07	1	\$ 683.07
10	10 Stage Flow Wise 11LC W/L 8x8	1	EA	\$ 17,614.62	1	\$ 17,614.62	1	\$ 17,614.62
11	10"x9"-11 1/4" Column Pipe	8	EA	\$ 743.75	8	\$ 5,950.00	8	\$ 5,950.00
12	10"x4"-11 1/4" Column Pipe	1	EA	\$ 446.25	1	\$ 446.25	1	\$ 446.25
13	10"x1 1/16" THD SS Shafts	8	EA	\$ 700.00	8	\$ 5,600.00	8	\$ 5,600.00
14	5x1 11/16" 10THD SS Shaft	1	EA	\$ 498.75	1	\$ 498.75	1	\$ 498.75
15	1-11/16" 10 THD Couplings	9	EA	\$ 43.75	9	\$ 393.75	9	\$ 393.75
16	10" Bronze Retainer	9	EA	\$ 288.75	9	\$ 2,598.75	9	\$ 2,598.75
17	Retainer Rubber Inserts 1-11/16"	55	EA	\$ 26.25	55	\$ 1,443.75	55	\$ 1,443.75
18						\$ -		\$ -
19						\$ -		\$ -
LABOR								
1	Pull Pump	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
2	Brush and Ball Well	35	EA	\$ 375.00	35	\$ 13,125.00	35	\$ 13,125.00
3	Install Test Pump	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
4	Test Pump	58.5	HR	\$ 450.00	58.5	\$ 26,325.00	58.5	\$ 26,325.00
5	Pull Test Pump	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
6	Install Permanent Pump	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	1	\$ 16,000.00	1	\$ 16,000.00
7	Well Video	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	3	\$ 7,500.00	3	\$ 7,500.00
8	Mob/Demob Rehab	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00
9	Mob/Demob Test Pump	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00
10	Mob/Demob Permanent Pump	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00
11	Discharge Labor for Welder	8	HR	\$ 225.00	8	\$ 1,800.00	8	\$ 1,800.00
12	Fabrication of Discharge Parts	12	HR	\$ 225.00	12	\$ 2,700.00	12	\$ 2,700.00
13	Clean & Repair Column & Shaft	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00

City of Kerman

Labor

\$ 128,950.00

\$ 128,950.00

Material

\$ 43,582.09

\$ 43,582.09

Sales Tax 8.975%

\$ 3,911.49

\$ 3,911.49

TOTALS

\$ 176,443.58

\$ 176,443.58

Approved By:

Boyd Zimmerman

Date

	Total To Date
Amount Earned	\$ 172,532.09
Sales Tax 8.975%	\$ 3,911.49
Previously Billed	
Total Due	\$ 176,443.58

Map/Location of Well #14

